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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Kennesaw St. Univ. 282 298 295 875

2 Coastal Carolina U. 295 287 298 880

3 Campbell University 299 284 303 886

4 Kansas 296 296 295 887

5 Morehead State - KY 293 299 297 889

Charleston, Coll. of 287 291 311 889

7 Jacksonville St. 297 296 303 896

8 Western Carolina U. 291 307 308 906

9 East Tennessee State 294 298 316 908

10 Elon University 303 304 316 923

11 Wichita State Univ. 310 300 314 924

12 Illinois State Univ. 307 312 310 929

Richmond, U. of 311 307 311 929

Miami, U. of 302 309 318 929

15 Charleston Southern 307 308 324 939

16 Eastern Kentucky 319 319 314 952

17 High Point U. 327 319 328 974

18 Citadel, The 327 330 332 989

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Leigh Whittaker Charleston 67 67 71 205

2 Courtney Boe Coast. Car 72 71 71 214

3 Ket Preamchuen KennesawSt 74 72 69 215

4 Katy Nugent Kansas 73 71 72 216

Michelle Koh Campbell 73 66 77 216

Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 70 69 77 216

7 Hayley Clinning KennesawSt 70 74 74 218

8 Maria Ronderos Miami 74 70 75 219

Carina Cuculiza Miami 69 75 75 219

10 Sarah Bejgrowicz Campbell 72 72 76 220

11 Marisa Kamelgarn MoreheadKY 73 74 74 221

Nina Muehl ETSU 74 72 75 221

Torey Johnson Charles.So 73 72 76 221

Luz Armijo Fernandez J'ville St 78 72 71 221

15 Jessica Alexander Coast. Car 74 71 77 222

Teresa Urquizu Campbell 77 70 75 222

Grace Thiry Kansas 70 80 72 222

18 Paige Lausier MoreheadKY 74 80 69 223

Abby Fitzgerald KennesawSt 68 77 78 223

Sofia Pettersson MoreheadKY 77 71 75 223

Alicia Grier Coast. Car 73 71 79 223
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Fin. School Scores
1 Kennesaw St. Univ. 282 298 295 875 +11

2 Coastal Carolina U. 295 287 298 880 +16

3 Campbell University 299 284 303 886 +22

4 Kansas 296 296 295 887 +23

5 Morehead State - KY 293 299 297 889 +25

Charleston, Coll. of 287 291 311 889 +25

7 Jacksonville St. 297 296 303 896 +32

8 Western Carolina U. 291 307 308 906 +42

9 East Tennessee State 294 298 316 908 +44

10 Elon University 303 304 316 923 +59

11 Wichita State Univ. 310 300 314 924 +60

12 Illinois State Univ. 307 312 310 929 +65

Richmond, U. of 311 307 311 929 +65

Miami, U. of 302 309 318 929 +65

15 Charleston Southern 307 308 324 939 +75

16 Eastern Kentucky 319 319 314 952 +88

17 High Point U. 327 319 328 974 +110

18 Citadel, The 327 330 332 989 +125
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Leigh Whittaker Charleston 67 67 71 205 -11

2 Courtney Boe Coast. Car 72 71 71 214 -2

3 Ket Preamchuen KennesawSt 74 72 69 215 -1

4 Katy Nugent Kansas 73 71 72 216 E

Michelle Koh Campbell 73 66 77 216 E

Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 70 69 77 216 E

7 Hayley Clinning KennesawSt 70 74 74 218 +2

8 Maria Ronderos Miami 74 70 75 219 +3

Carina Cuculiza Miami 69 75 75 219 +3

10 Sarah Bejgrowicz Campbell 72 72 76 220 +4

11 Marisa Kamelgarn MoreheadKY 73 74 74 221 +5

Nina Muehl ETSU 74 72 75 221 +5

Torey Johnson Charles.So 73 72 76 221 +5

Luz Armijo Fernandez J'ville St 78 72 71 221 +5

15 Jessica Alexander Coast. Car 74 71 77 222 +6

Teresa Urquizu Campbell 77 70 75 222 +6

Grace Thiry Kansas 70 80 72 222 +6

18 Paige Lausier MoreheadKY 74 80 69 223 +7

Abby Fitzgerald KennesawSt 68 77 78 223 +7

Sofia Pettersson MoreheadKY 77 71 75 223 +7

Alicia Grier Coast. Car 73 71 79 223 +7

22 Tracy Martin Richmond 78 74 72 224 +8

Rachel Nelson W Carolina 70 75 79 224 +8

24 Brianna Cooper IL St. 72 76 77 225 +9

Ainhoa Nogales Charleston 70 73 82 225 +9

Kaitlin Higginbotham Coast. Car 76 74 75 225 +9

27 Patricia Arana KennesawSt 73 75 78 226 +10

28 Sian Evans ETSU 75 74 78 227 +11

Kathy Boehm Charleston 76 75 76 227 +11

Katelyn Bensch Charles.So 72 75 80 227 +11

Lauren Lebak Elon 75 75 77 227 +11

Mayte Vizcarrondo ETSU 73 73 81 227 +11

Lauren Hassell Wichita St 78 75 74 227 +11

Emma Jonsson MoreheadKY 69 76 82 227 +11

35 Molly Winnett KennesawSt 71 83 74 228 +12

Blaire Minter W Carolina 76 76 76 228 +12

Meghna Bal Kansas 77 74 77 228 +12

Kaylin Yost Campbell 77 76 75 228 +12

39 Malin Jansson W Carolina 73 78 78 229 +13

40 Tara McFadden Elon 75 74 81 230 +14

Virginia Mayer Elon 75 78 77 230 +14

T. Boonraksasat Kansas 76 71 83 230 +14



Palmetto Intercollegiate 
Dates: 10/25-10/26, 2010 

Round: 3 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual 

Par-Yardage:   72-5912

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
43 Astrid Parsson J'ville St 74 78 79 231 +15

Josefine Sundh W Carolina 72 78 81 231 +15

Katie Jean IL St. 75 79 77 231 +15

46 Christina Gray Richmond 78 74 80 232 +16

Adin Stromgren Wichita St 83 71 78 232 +16

48 Ornella Arrizon J'ville St 80 77 76 233 +17

Larissa Steinfeldt ETSU 72 79 82 233 +17

50 Lourdes Lopez J'ville St 75 80 79 234 +18

Brittany Henderson Coast. Car 84 75 75 234 +18

52 Kara Fant E Kentucky 78 79 78 235 +19

53 April Emerson E Kentucky 78 80 78 236 +20

54 Gretchen Huhnerkoch Wichita St 80 79 78 237 +21

Meghan Potee Kansas 83 80 74 237 +21

Sandra Angulo Campbell 77 80 80 237 +21

57 Natalie Samb Wichita St 73 79 86 238 +22

Tiffany Schisler W Carolina 82 81 75 238 +22

Hannah Bachman IL St. 83 78 77 238 +22

Vanessa Koechli Charleston 80 76 82 238 +22

Hannah Martin Wichita St 79 75 84 238 +22

62 Erica Pellegrini Citadel 79 77 83 239 +23

63 Audra McShane High Point 81 80 79 240 +24

Linda Hogberg E Kentucky 81 81 78 240 +24

65 Terra Miller IL St. 78 79 84 241 +25

Leahanna Norriss High Point 79 80 82 241 +25

Anna Martin Charleston 74 81 86 241 +25

68 Caroline Lovette Richmond 74 77 91 242 +26

Lynn Grunkemeyer MoreheadKY 85 78 79 242 +26

Meghan Green Elon 83 77 82 242 +26

Jordyn Wyzgowski IL St. 82 81 79 242 +26

*Kathryn Miranda Charleston 81 78 83 242 +26

73 Katie Wiedmar E Kentucky 84 79 80 243 +27

Courtney Rousse Richmond 81 82 80 243 +27

Lindsey Thomka Elon 78 84 81 243 +27

76 Amanda D'Ostroph Charles.So 81 79 84 244 +28

Christina Hirano Miami 78 79 87 244 +28

78 Alanna-Jean Keith Citadel 80 78 87 245 +29

79 Jessica Neese High Point 83 78 85 246 +30

80 Melanie Kleiner Miami 81 85 81 247 +31

Elise Trebaol Charles.So 81 82 84 247 +31

82 Danielle Pinder Richmond 86 85 79 250 +34

83 Taylor Church E Kentucky 82 83 86 251 +35

84 Stephanie Simmons Citadel 82 88 82 252 +36
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85 Pearl Asaka Sim ETSU 83 81 89 253 +37

86 Danielle Soderberg High Point 85 87 82 254 +38

*Walker McLear Charleston 87 88 79 254 +38

88 Bree Baumgartner Citadel 86 87 83 256 +40

89 Chelsea Clendenin High Point 84 81 95 260 +44

90 Sheri Rockefeller Citadel 91 95 84 270 +54

91 *Alyssa Hunting Citadel 98 96 98 292 +76

WD Vanessa Jay Charles.So 86 84 WD
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1 Kennesaw St. Univ. 282 298 295 875

3 Ket Preamchuen 74 72 69 215

7 Hayley Clinning 70 74 74 218

T 18 Abby Fitzgerald 68 77 78 223

27 Patricia Arana 73 75 78 226

T 35 Molly Winnett 71 83 74 228

2 Coastal Carolina U. 295 287 298 880

2 Courtney Boe 72 71 71 214

T 15 Jessica Alexander 74 71 77 222

T 18 Alicia Grier 73 71 79 223

T 24 Kaitlin Higginbotham 76 74 75 225

T 50 Brittany Henderson 84 75 75 234

3 Campbell University 299 284 303 886

T  4 Michelle Koh 73 66 77 216

10 Sarah Bejgrowicz 72 72 76 220

T 15 Teresa Urquizu 77 70 75 222

T 35 Kaylin Yost 77 76 75 228

T 54 Sandra Angulo 77 80 80 237

4 Kansas 296 296 295 887

T  4 Katy Nugent 73 71 72 216

T 15 Grace Thiry 70 80 72 222

T 35 Meghna Bal 77 74 77 228

T 40 T. Boonraksasat 76 71 83 230

T 54 Meghan Potee 83 80 74 237

T  5 Morehead State - KY 293 299 297 889

T 11 Marisa Kamelgarn 73 74 74 221

T 18 Paige Lausier 74 80 69 223

T 18 Sofia Pettersson 77 71 75 223

T 28 Emma Jonsson 69 76 82 227

T 68 Lynn Grunkemeyer 85 78 79 242

T  5 Charleston, Coll. of 287 291 311 889

1 Leigh Whittaker 67 67 71 205

T 24 Ainhoa Nogales 70 73 82 225

T 28 Kathy Boehm 76 75 76 227

T 57 Vanessa Koechli 80 76 82 238

T 65 Anna Martin 74 81 86 241
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7 Jacksonville St. 297 296 303 896

T  4 Lucia Fernandez 70 69 77 216

T 11 Luz Armijo Fernandez 78 72 71 221

T 43 Astrid Parsson 74 78 79 231

T 48 Ornella Arrizon 80 77 76 233

T 50 Lourdes Lopez 75 80 79 234

8 Western Carolina U. 291 307 308 906

T 22 Rachel Nelson 70 75 79 224

T 35 Blaire Minter 76 76 76 228

39 Malin Jansson 73 78 78 229

T 43 Josefine Sundh 72 78 81 231

T 57 Tiffany Schisler 82 81 75 238

9 East Tennessee State 294 298 316 908

T 11 Nina Muehl 74 72 75 221

T 28 Sian Evans 75 74 78 227

T 28 Mayte Vizcarrondo 73 73 81 227

T 48 Larissa Steinfeldt 72 79 82 233

85 Pearl Asaka Sim 83 81 89 253

10 Elon University 303 304 316 923

T 28 Lauren Lebak 75 75 77 227

T 40 Tara McFadden 75 74 81 230

T 40 Virginia Mayer 75 78 77 230

T 68 Meghan Green 83 77 82 242

T 73 Lindsey Thomka 78 84 81 243

11 Wichita State Univ. 310 300 314 924

T 28 Lauren Hassell 78 75 74 227

T 46 Adin Stromgren 83 71 78 232

T 54 Gretchen Huhnerkoch 80 79 78 237

T 57 Natalie Samb 73 79 86 238

T 57 Hannah Martin 79 75 84 238

T 12 Illinois State Univ. 307 312 310 929

T 24 Brianna Cooper 72 76 77 225

T 43 Katie Jean 75 79 77 231

T 57 Hannah Bachman 83 78 77 238

T 65 Terra Miller 78 79 84 241

T 68 Jordyn Wyzgowski 82 81 79 242
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T 12 Richmond, U. of 311 307 311 929

T 22 Tracy Martin 78 74 72 224

T 46 Christina Gray 78 74 80 232

T 68 Caroline Lovette 74 77 91 242

T 73 Courtney Rousse 81 82 80 243

82 Danielle Pinder 86 85 79 250

T 12 Miami, U. of 302 309 318 929

T  8 Maria Ronderos 74 70 75 219

T  8 Carina Cuculiza 69 75 75 219

T 76 Christina Hirano 78 79 87 244

T 80 Melanie Kleiner 81 85 81 247

15 Charleston Southern 307 308 324 939

T 11 Torey Johnson 73 72 76 221

T 28 Katelyn Bensch 72 75 80 227

T 76 Amanda D'Ostroph 81 79 84 244

T 80 Elise Trebaol 81 82 84 247

WD Vanessa Jay 86 84 WD

16 Eastern Kentucky 319 319 314 952

52 Kara Fant 78 79 78 235

53 April Emerson 78 80 78 236

T 63 Linda Hogberg 81 81 78 240

T 73 Katie Wiedmar 84 79 80 243

83 Taylor Church 82 83 86 251

17 High Point U. 327 319 328 974

T 63 Audra McShane 81 80 79 240

T 65 Leahanna Norriss 79 80 82 241

79 Jessica Neese 83 78 85 246

T 86 Danielle Soderberg 85 87 82 254

89 Chelsea Clendenin 84 81 95 260

18 Citadel, The 327 330 332 989

62 Erica Pellegrini 79 77 83 239

78 Alanna-Jean Keith 80 78 87 245

84 Stephanie Simmons 82 88 82 252

88 Bree Baumgartner 86 87 83 256

90 Sheri Rockefeller 91 95 84 270
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T 68 Kathryn Miranda Charleston 81 78 83 242

T 86 Walker McLear Charleston 87 88 79 254

91 Alyssa Hunting Citadel 98 96 98 292
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 510 5.27 5.26 5.38 5.31

2 3 168 3.35 3.34 3.35 3.35

3 4 337 4.20 4.10 4.36 4.22

4 5 422 4.86 4.90 5.20 4.99

5 4 358 4.25 4.34 4.43 4.34

6 4 370 4.74 4.67 4.82 4.75

7 3 149 3.49 3.30 3.37 3.39

8 5 477 5.33 5.37 5.60 5.43

9 3 141 3.16 3.24 3.27 3.23

10 4 358 4.61 4.51 4.49 4.54

11 3 145 3.03 3.05 3.35 3.15

12 5 488 5.22 5.23 5.21 5.22

13 4 370 4.39 4.41 4.41 4.40

14 4 336 4.34 4.50 4.37 4.40

15 3 134 3.13 3.22 3.34 3.23

16 4 344 4.34 4.40 4.57 4.44

17 5 490 5.28 5.13 5.46 5.29

18 4 315 4.43 4.47 4.12 4.34

Total 72 5912 77.41 77.45 79.13 77.99

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 510 30 160 63 17 5

2 3 168 22 151 88 13 1

3 4 337 37 161 63 10 4

4 5 422 5 88 116 47 13 6

5 4 358 31 157 65 11 11

6 4 370 7 111 113 34 10

7 3 149 15 154 91 14 1

8 5 477 20 154 70 25 6

9 3 141 21 186 54 13 1

10 4 358 7 141 103 21 3

11 3 145 40 166 61 5 3

12 5 488 28 170 68 8 1

13 4 370 20 142 98 12 3

14 4 336 32 146 66 20 11

15 3 134 25 178 64 3 5

16 4 344 15 153 82 22 3

17 5 490 44 131 81 15 4

18 4 315 1 22 160 69 20 3

Total 72 5912 6 504 2737 1346 276 81
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 2.87 -2 Malin Jansson W Carolina 1

Tracy Martin Richmond 2.87 -2 Larissa Steinfeldt ETSU 1

Katie Jean IL St. 2.93 -1 Sian Evans ETSU 1

Michelle Koh Campbell 2.93 -1 Carina Cuculiza Miami 1

Virginia Mayer Elon 2.93 -1 Katy Nugent Kansas 1

Hayley Clinning KennesawSt 2.93 -1 Katie Jean IL St. 1

Katy Nugent Kansas 3.00 E

Leigh Whittaker Charleston 3.00 E

Teresa Urquizu Campbell 3.00 E

Amanda D'Ostroph Charles.So 3.00 E

Kara Fant E Kentucky 3.00 E

Ket Preamchuen KennesawSt 3.00 E

Paige Lausier MoreheadKY 3.00 E

Emma Jonsson MoreheadKY 3.00 E

Marisa Kamelgarn MoreheadKY 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Leigh Whittaker Charleston 3.83 -4 Leigh Whittaker Charleston 15

Courtney Boe Coast. Car 4.00 E Courtney Boe Coast. Car 14

Hayley Clinning KennesawSt 4.04 +1 Ket Preamchuen KennesawSt 13

Alicia Grier Coast. Car 4.08 +2 Michelle Koh Campbell 13

Maria Ronderos Miami 4.08 +2 Luz Armijo Fernandez J'ville St 11

Carina Cuculiza Miami 4.08 +2 Kaylin Yost Campbell 11

Torey Johnson Charles.So 4.08 +2 Maria Ronderos Miami 11

Luz Armijo Fernandez J'ville St 4.08 +2 Marisa Kamelgarn MoreheadKY 10

Brianna Cooper IL St. 4.13 +3 Paige Lausier MoreheadKY 10

Nina Muehl ETSU 4.13 +3 Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 10

Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 4.13 +3 Jessica Alexander Coast. Car 10

Abby Fitzgerald KennesawSt 4.13 +3 A Group Tied at 9

A Group Tied at 4.17 +4

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Leigh Whittaker Charleston 4.53 -7 Kathy Boehm Charleston 41

Ket Preamchuen KennesawSt 4.67 -5 Katy Nugent Kansas 41

Katy Nugent Kansas 4.73 -4 Blaire Minter W Carolina 40

Ainhoa Nogales Charleston 4.73 -4 Hayley Clinning KennesawSt 39

Courtney Boe Coast. Car 4.80 -3 Nina Muehl ETSU 39

Sarah Bejgrowicz Campbell 4.80 -3 Sarah Bejgrowicz Campbell 38

Michelle Koh Campbell 4.80 -3 Meghna Bal Kansas 37

Grace Thiry Kansas 4.87 -2 Tracy Martin Richmond 36

Maria Ronderos Miami 4.87 -2 Lucia Fernandez J'ville St 36

Carina Cuculiza Miami 4.87 -2 Ainhoa Nogales Charleston 36

Sian Evans ETSU 4.87 -2 Sian Evans ETSU 36

Malin Jansson W Carolina 4.87 -2 Kaitlin Higginbotham Coast. Car 36

Marisa Kamelgarn MoreheadKY 4.87 -2 A Group Tied at 35

Sofia Pettersson MoreheadKY 4.87 -2

A Group Tied at 4.93 -1
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Kennesaw St. Univ. 3.07 +5 East Tennessee State 2

Campbell University 3.08 +6 Western Carolina U. 1

Morehead State - KY 3.09 +7 Miami, U. of 1

Charleston Southern 3.14 +10 Kansas 1

Kansas 3.15 +11 Illinois State Univ. 1

Jacksonville St. 3.20 +15

Elon University 3.20 +15

Coastal Carolina U. 3.21 +16

Eastern Kentucky 3.21 +16

Charleston, Coll. of 3.23 +17

Illinois State Univ. 3.24 +18

Wichita State Univ. 3.25 +19

Western Carolina U. 3.25 +19

Richmond, U. of 3.25 +19

East Tennessee State 3.33 +25

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Kennesaw St. Univ. 4.18 +21 Coastal Carolina U. 43

Coastal Carolina U. 4.20 +24 Morehead State - KY 42

Charleston, Coll. of 4.26 +31 Kennesaw St. Univ. 42

Jacksonville St. 4.26 +31 Campbell University 41

Kansas 4.30 +36 Jacksonville St. 38

Miami, U. of 4.30 +29 Charleston, Coll. of 30

Campbell University 4.32 +38 Western Carolina U. 28

Western Carolina U. 4.34 +41 Wichita State Univ. 27

East Tennessee State 4.38 +46 Miami, U. of 25

Elon University 4.41 +49 Kansas 25

Wichita State Univ. 4.42 +50 Elon University 24

Morehead State - KY 4.43 +52 Charleston Southern 24

Illinois State Univ. 4.49 +59 East Tennessee State 22

Charleston Southern 4.52 +58 Illinois State Univ. 21

A Group Tied at 4.55 +66 Richmond, U. of 19

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Morehead State - KY 4.96 -3 Kansas 176

Coastal Carolina U. 4.97 -2 Charleston, Coll. of 165

Campbell University 4.99 -1 East Tennessee State 164

Kennesaw St. Univ. 5.05 +4 Kennesaw St. Univ. 162

Kansas 5.08 +6 Campbell University 161

Charleston, Coll. of 5.11 +8 Western Carolina U. 158

Jacksonville St. 5.12 +9 Illinois State Univ. 155

East Tennessee State 5.13 +10 Richmond, U. of 154

Western Carolina U. 5.13 +10 Jacksonville St. 153

Miami, U. of 5.20 +12 Morehead State - KY 152

Illinois State Univ. 5.27 +20 Elon University 152

Wichita State Univ. 5.31 +23 Wichita State Univ. 152

Richmond, U. of 5.35 +26 Coastal Carolina U. 152

Elon University 5.37 +28 Eastern Kentucky 143

Charleston Southern 5.47 +33 Charleston Southern 128


